
 
 
 
 
Chief Executive Officer 
 
CE@wigan.gov.uk 
 
Directors 
 

Alison McKenzie-Folan Customer Transformation (& Deputy CE) A.McKenzie-Folan@wigan.gov.uk 

James Winterbottom Children's Services J.Winterbottom@wigan.gov.uk 

Karl Battersby Environmental Economy & Skills Karl.Battersby@wigan.gov.uk 

Paul McKevitt Resources & Contracts (& Deputy CE) P.McKevitt@wigan.gov.uk 

Stuart Cowley Adult Social Care & Health S.Cowley@wigan.gov.uk 

 
Assistant Directors 
 
People Directorate 
 

Kate Ardern Public Health K.Ardern@wigan.gov.uk  

Sharon Barber Support & Safeguarding Sharon.Barber@wigan.gov.uk  

Mike Chew Children’s Integration M.Chew@wigan.gov.uk  

Jayne Ivory Targeted Services Jayne.Ivory@wigan.gov.uk  

Alan Lindsay Education Alan.Lindsay@wigan.gov.uk  

Rebecca Murphy Integrated Care R.Murphy2@wigan.gov.uk 

Joanne Willmott Provider Management & Market Development Joanne.Willmott@wigan.gov.uk  

 
Places Directorate 
 

Emma Barton Economic Development & Skills E.Barton@wigan.gov.uk  

Paul Barton Trading P.Barton@wigan.gov.uk  

Anees Mank Housing A.Mank@wigan.gcsx.gov.uk  

Mark Tilley Infrastructure M.Tilley@wigan.gov.uk  

 
Resources Directorate 
 

Will Blandamer Partnerships & Reform Will.Blandamer@wigan.gov.uk  

Tony Clarke Finance T.Clarke@wigan.gov.uk  

Sonia Halliwell HR & OD Sonia.Halliwell@wigan.gov.uk  

Alison Hughes ICT Alison.Hughes@wigan.gov.uk  

Penny McGinty Leisure & Property P.McGinty@wigan.gov.uk  

Lesley O’Halloran Customer Services L.O’Halloran@wigan.gov.uk  

Kathryn Rees Transformation K.Rees@wigan.gov.uk  

Brendan Whitworth Legal (& Monitoring Officer) B.Whitworth@wigan.gov.uk 

 
Public Relations 
 
PR@wigan.gov.uk 
 
Switchboard Telephone number  (01942) 244991 
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